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18% 27% 8%

Total Savings Current Deposits NRE Deposits Term Deposits Total Deposits

15%

Retail SME Agri Corporate Total Advances

11% 28% 14%15%

10%15%

Cost Income ratio ROA ROE Gross NPA% Net NPA%

20%

208 bps

41%

17 bps

Net Income (NII+OI) Operating Profit Other Income Total Income Net Profit
Rs in Cr

702 807 331 397 156  220 1896 2090 230 265

52.85 50.77 1.31 1.38 13.86 14.03 2.83 2.19 0.86 0.69

1464016791 2886 3194 17478 22344 39799 45198 57737 65550

1360315689 1019011988 45825809 1406415239 4243948726

Performance Highlights : Y-o-Y

64 bps

15%

15%

14%

7 bps 17 bps

Performance

Ratios

Deposits

Advances
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Branches

1470

ATMs

11007

Employees

Over 6 

million

Customers

Key Numbers

31st Dec 2014

Deposits 65550

Gross Advances 48726

Net Profit 265

Net Worth 7680

Net NPA Ratio 0.69

CRAR- BASEL III 14.51

Net Interest Margin 3.20

Return on Average Assets 1.38

Banking 

Operations

Retail SME  & Agri Corporate

Treasury

Rs in Cr

3
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Key Ratios

Q3 FY14 Q2 FY15 Q3 FY15

ROA 1.31 1.26 1.38

ROE 13.86 13.18 14.03

Cost/Income 52.85 48.89 50.77

Net NPA% 0.86 0.66 0.69

Profitability Measure

Shareholder Value Measure

Efficiency Measure

Risk Appetite Measure
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Shareholder Value

RETURN ON EQUITY (%)RETURN ON  ASSETS (%)

EARNINGS PER SHARE ( in Rs ) BOOK VALUE PER SHARE ( in Rs )

1.31

1.53

1.22 1.26
1.38

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

13.86

16.34

12.54
13.18

14.03

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

78.33
80.36

83.84
86.62

89.71

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

10.76

12.97

10.30
11.23

12.37

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15
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Share Holding Pattern

Share Holding Pattern

(As on 31-Dec-2014)

Share Capital Rs. 171.22 Cr

Shareholder's Funds Rs. 7679.89 Cr

Book Value Per Share Rs. 89.71

23%

5%

39%

8%

25%

Mutual Funds FIs/Banks FIIs Corporates Others
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Balance Sheet

Rs in Cr

Q3 FY 14 Q3 FY 15

LIABILITIES

Capital 171.06 171.22

Reserves & Surplus 6701.36 7508.68

Deposits 57737.15 65550.43

Borrowings 5850.17 2714.52

Other Liabilities & Provisions 3878.40 3687.93

TOTAL 74338.15 79632.78

ASSETS

Cash & Balance with RBI 3609.13 3333.25

Balances with Banks, Money at Call 1672.55 1545.04

Investments 25027.87 24424.10

Advances 41639.96 48025.89

Fixed Assets 410.31 459.56

Other Assets 1978.32 1844.94

TOTAL 74338.15 79632.78
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Performance

Overview
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Key Financials

Q3 FY15 Q2 FY15 Q-o-Q Q3 FY14 Y-o-Y 

Interest Income 1870 1870 0.03% 1740 7.50%

Interest Expenses 1283 1264 1.52% 1194 7.44%

Net Interest Income 587 606 -3.08% 546 7.62%

Other Income 220 196 12.28% 156 40.74%

Total Income 2090 2065 1.19% 1896 10.24%

Total Expenditure 1693 1656 2.23% 1565 8.16%

Operating Profit 397 410 -3.03% 331 20.08%

Net Profit 265 240 10.15% 230 15.02%

Net Interest Margin (%) 3.20 3.35 -4.50% 3.24 -1.29%

Cost to Income Ratio (%) 50.77 48.89 3.85% 52.85 -3.94%

Rs in Cr



146

190

106

220

191

215
226

240

202
211

230

265

238

222

277

FY-12 FY-13 FY-14 FY-15

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

13

354
347

391

352
361

349 354

410
419

394

331

397

372
364

420

FY-12 FY-13 FY-14 FY-15

Net Profit
Rs in Cr

Profitability

Operating  Profit
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Incomes and Margins

Rs in Cr

546

625

564

606

587

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

3.24

3.59

3.25
3.35

3.20

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

Net Interest Income

Net Interest Margin
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Margins…

3.18

3.45

2.93

2.98

2.89

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

0.1

0.23

0.49

0.58

0.45

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

Risk Adj NIM Credit Cost

(%)



122
119

107

136

122

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

16

Growth in Fee Income

(Rs in Cr)

41

27
26

35

30

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

Forex Income Fee Income
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Business

Overview
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Strategic Focus

• Retail

• Agriculture

• SME

Assets

• Customer Deposits

• NRI

• Savings Bank

• Current Accounts

Liability

• NRI

• SME

• Agriculture

• Gold

Strategic 

Segments

• Risk Adjusted NIM

• Fee Income

• Wholesale Banking

• SME

• Strategic Alliance

Revenue 

Growth

• Centralization

• Business Analytics

• Digital Banking

Efficiency

• Independence in Sourcing 

& underwriting

• Dedicated Collection and 

Credit Monitoring Teams

• Basel III & RAROC

Risk 

Management

• Look & Feel

• Extensive branding 

outside Kerala

• Identified Potential 

centers for SME & Agri

Branding & 

Network 

Expansion

• Skill Build

• Employee Engagement

• Recruitment

• Reward Management

HR



Gross Advance Q3 FY 14 Q3 FY 15 Y-o-Y

Retail 13603 15689 15.34%

SME 10190 11988 17.65%

Agri 4582 5809 26.77%

Corporate 14064 15239 8.36%

Growth in Customer Business

Rs in Cr

93.03%
95.88% 94.97% 94.90% 95.49%

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

Retail Deposit Ratio

Q3 FY 14 Q3 FY 15 Y-o-Y

Retail Deposit 53713 62592 16.53%

Savings 14640 16791 14.69%

Current 2886 3194 10.67%

CASA 17526 19985 14.03%

17

Retail Deposits ratio grown by 246 bps Y-o-Y
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Deposit Mix

Rs in Cr

30.36 30.81 30.75 30.56 30.49

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

CASA Ratio

2886 3117 3163 3304 3194

14640 15284 15846 16428 16791

17526 18401
19009 19733

19985

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

CASA- Portfolio Current Savings

6.27%

2.75%

1.53%
1.23% 1.25%

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

Bulk Deposits Ratio

3619

1642

946
795 817

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

Bulk Deposits
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Growth in Customer Deposit

Rs in Cr
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13600 14124 14496
15433 15689

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

Retail Adv

Growing in Focus Segments

10184

11021 11202

11821 11988

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

SME Adv

14050 13873
14734

16138
15239

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

Corporate Adv

42439 44157 45682
49147 48726

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

Total Advances

4582

5139 5251

5754 5809

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

Agri Adv

5600
5962

6312
6852 6634

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

Total Gold Loans

Rs in Cr



5719 5929 6071 6313

6508

3634 3590 3710
3876 3679

1421 1648
1787

2017 2207

2829
2957

2929

3227 3296

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

Housing Gold Mortgage Others

24

Credit Portfolio

Retail Loan Book
Corporate Portfolio

Rs in Cr

NBFC

17%

POWER

16%

WHOLESALE 

TRADE

16%
REAL ESTATE

13%

BASIC METALS

10%

INFRASTRUCTURE

9%

RETAIL TRADE

5%

ELECTRICITY GAS

5%

OTHER Fis

5%

TEXTILES

4%



AAA/AA

A

BBB

<BBB & Others

FB1

FB2

FB3

FB4 & Oth

25

Asset Quality

Rating Q2FY15 Q3FY15

AAA / AA 26% 25%

A 8% 10%

BBB 12% 12%

< BBB & Others 54% 53%

Rating Q2FY15 Q3FY15

FB 1 21% 21%

FB 2 23% 23%

FB 3 41% 41%

FB4 & Others 15% 15%

Q2 FY 15

Corporate Assets Other Assets

Q3 FY 15

Q2 FY 15

Q3 FY 15

Risk Rating

46% 47% 85% 85%



1201

1087

1016
1031

1067

0.86

0.74
0.68 0.66

0.69

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

2

500

600

700

800

900

1000

1100

1200

1300

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

Gross NPA Net NPA%

Asset Quality

Provision Coverage Ratio (Including Technically Written Off) at 84.96% 

(83.29% in Q3 FY 14)

Fresh Accretion

Q3 FY 

14

Q4 FY 

14

Q1 FY 

15

Q2 FY 

15

Q3 FY 

15

Retail 42 29 53 55 31

SME 59 81 73 105 65

Agri 19 13 15 16 13

Corporate 26 71 42 0 125

(Rs. in Cr)

26

1031
1067

234 198

Opening Stock Accretion Recovery

/Upgradation

Closing Stock

Recovery / Upgradation – 137 Cr

Write-off / Sale – 61 Cr
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Slippages…

Fresh Slippage / Total Advance Ratio

0.53

0.58

0.53

0.69

0.44

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

SME

0.31

0.21

0.37
0.36

0.2

Q3 FY 14 Q4 FY 14 Q1 FY 15 Q2 FY 15 Q3 FY 15

Retail

SME & Retail Asset quality back on track
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Distribution Expansion to Drive Growth

Mar 12 Mar 13 Mar 14 Dec14

Branches 950 1103 1174 1220

ATMs 1005 1172 1359 1470

15%

10%

57%

18%

14%

13%

55%

18%

Metro

Rural

Semi Urban

Urban

Q2 FY 14

Q2 FY15

State Opened in Q3 FY 15 Total Branches

Andhra Pradesh 15

Assam 12

Bihar 8

Chandigarh 3

Chattisgarh 3

Dadra & NH 1

Daman Diu 1

Goa 6

Gujarat 42

Haryana 22

Jammu & Kashmir 1

Jharkhand 8

Karnataka 99

Kerala 1 590

Madhya Pradesh 11

Maharashtra 101

Meghalaya 2

Mizoram 1

Nagaland 2

New Delhi 24

Orissa 22

Puducherry 2

Punjab 1 30

Rajasthan 8

Tamilnadu 4 134

Telangana 17

Tripura 1

Uttar Pradesh 21

Uttarakhand 1

West Bengal 32

6 1220



29

Investments / Subsidiaries & JVs

•Bank’s Joint Venture Life Insurance Company, in association with IDBI Bank and Ageas

•Federal Bank holds 26% equity in the J.V.

•Started selling life insurance products from March 2008

IDBI Federal Life Insurance Co. Ltd.

•Fully owned subsidiary of the Bank with NBFC license

•Marketing Retail Asset Products of the Bank

•Retail Hubs established at major centres all over India

•Separate mechanism established for speedy and dedicated processing of retail loans sourced through this channel

FedBank Financial Services Ltd.

•Representative Office at Abu Dhabi, established in 2008

•Gateway of the Bank to the whole of Middle East

•Increased the reach of the Bank among Non-Resident Indians in the Gulf countries

UAE Representative Office 

Entity %  Equity

Fedbank Financial Services Limited 100.00%

IDBI Federal Life Insurance Company of India Limited 26.00%

United Stock Exchange of India Limited 5.83%

Kannur International Airport 5.19%

Experian Credit and Information Company of India Limited 5.00%

Major Investments

Subsidiaries & JVs
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Awards, Accolades & Recognitions

Best HR & Talent Practice Award 

Best Star Practitioner Award

in the Private Sector Category

Federal Bank CHRO recognized amongst the  

100 Most Talented Global HR Leaders by CHRO 

Asia at the 23rd Edition of the World HRD 

Congress

“Strong commitment to HR Excellence”

Award at the 5th CII National HR

Excellence Award

Finacle Client Innovation Award - 2014 for the category 

"HIGHLY COMMENDED PRODUCT AND DISTRIBUTION 

INNOVATION" for 'FedBook‘, the innovative Mobile based 

passbook

Asia Pacific HRM Congress 2014 award 

for performance in HR front with the 

award of “40Most Talented HR Leaders”

CNBC Award for Financial Inclusion

http://www.bsahercules.com/awards-accolades


31

External Ratings

Fixed Deposit

Certificate of  Deposit

Bonds

Bonds

A1+

AA- (Ind)

AA

• The Fixed Deposits and Certificates of Deposits enjoy the highest rating in that class

• Bonds have been a rating, which are considered to offer high safety and carrying very low credit risk 
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Disclaimer…

This presentation is not a complete description of the Bank. This presentation may contain statements that

constitute forward-looking statements. All forward looking statements are subject to risks, uncertainties

and assumptions that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the

relevant forward-looking statement. Important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially

include, among others, future changes or developments in the Bank’s business, its competitive

environment and political, economic, legal and social conditions. Given these risks, uncertainties and other

factors, viewers of this presentation are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking

statements. The Bank disclaims any obligation to update these forward-looking statements to reflect

future events or developments.

All information contained in this presentation has been prepared solely by the Bank. No information

contained herein has been independently verified by anyone else. No representation or warranty (express

or implied) of any nature is made nor is any responsibility or liability of any kind accepted with respect to

the truthfulness, completeness or accuracy of any information, projection, representation or warranty

(expressed or implied) or omissions in this presentation. Neither the Bank nor anyone else accepts any

liability whatsoever for any loss, howsoever, arising from any use or reliance on this presentation or its

contents or otherwise arising in connection therewith. This presentation may not be used, reproduced,

copied, distributed, shared, or disseminated in any other manner.

Figures for the previous period / year have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to the current

period’s / year’s presentation. Total in some columns / rows may not agree due to rounding off.



33



34

Thank You


